

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022-1449	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Appointment		Status:	Appointment	
File created:	3/24/2022		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	4/26/2022		Final action:		
Title:	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts To appoint Joseph N. Kusmik to the Board of Tax Assessors to Fill the Slot Vacated by John W. Lawson.				
Indexee					

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/26/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
4/18/2022	1	FAB-Finance, Audit & Budget Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
4/12/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass
4/5/2022	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda - Appointment	

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

Department: Chief Executive Office

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

To appoint Joseph N. Kusmik to the Board of Tax Assessors to Fill the Slot Vacated by John W. Lawson.

Information Contact: Michael L. Thurmond, Chief Executive Officer

Phone Number: 404-371-2881

PURPOSE:

Pursuant to 13A of the Organizational Act, where, "The chief executive shall nominate a person for appointment," CEO Michael Thurmond is nominating Joseph N. Kusmik for appointment to the DeKalb County Board of Tax Assessors to fulfill the term of John W. Lawson. This term will begin upon confirmation by the Board of Commissioners and will expire On December 31, 2022.

NEED/IMPACT:

The DeKalb County Board of Assessors provides an essential service of assessing the fair market value of property for ad valorem taxation purposes. Mr. Kusmik has over 35 years appraising both residential and commercial real property. He is state licensed and holds a general certification that qualifies him as competent in his knowledge and experience to join the Board of Assessors.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No cost to the County

RECOMMENDATION: To appoint Joseph N. Kusmik to the Board of Assessors with a term to run ending on December 31, 2022.